
5:30 AM
6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM

Taj Exotica Resort & Spa
Fortune Resort Benaulim
Fairfield by Marriott Goa
Benaulim & Baywatch Resort

HOTELSREGION

Benaulim

6:00 AMNanutel Beach & Resort

HOTELREGION

Betalbatim

6:00 AM
6:05 AM
6:15 AM
6:20 AM

The St. Regis Goa Resort
Holiday Inn Resort
Novotel Goa Dona Sylvia Resort
Radisson Blu Resort

HOTELSREGION

Cavelossim

6:00 AM
6:10 AM
6:25 AM
6:35 AM

Caravela Beach Resort
Majestic Eco Comforts
Sea Breeze
Elements by Rosetta

HOTELSREGION

Orlim

6:00 AM
6:05 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM

The Zuri White Sands
Sterling Goa Varca
Club Mahindra Resort Emerald
Azaya Beach Resort

HOTELSREGION

Varca

6:00 AM
6:10 AM
6:20 AM

6:30 AM
6:40 AM
6:55 AM
7:05 AM

6:30 AM

6:30 AM
6:35 AM
6:45 AM
6:50 AM

6:30 AM
6:40 AM
6:55 AM
7:05 AM

6:30 AM
6:35 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM

6:30 AM
6:40 AM
6:50 AM

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:35 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:20 AM

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:35 AM

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM

The Lalit Golf & Spa Resort
Taj Gateway Palolem
Sobit Sarovar Portico

HOTELS DEPARTURE TIMINGSREGION

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:35 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:20 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:35 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

Palolem

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

HOTEL SHUTTLE
BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 1  (27 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.



ORGANISED  BY

5:30 AMLe Meriden

HOTELREGION

Calangute
(North Region)

6:00 AMHeritage Village Resort and Spa

HOTELREGION

Arrossim

6:00 AM
6:10 AM
6:20 AM

Beleza By The Beach
Sea Queen Beach
Longinhos Beach Resort

HOTELSREGION

Colva

6:00 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM

Alila Diwa Goa 
Planet Hollywood
Royal Orchid Beach Resort & Spa

HOTELSREGION

Utorda

6:30 AM

6:30 AM

6:30 AM
6:40 AM
6:50 AM

6:30 AM
6:45 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM

7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

HOTEL SHUTTLE
BUS SCHEDULE

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

6:00 AM

6:20 AM

Bogmallo Beach Resort

The Flora Grand

HOTELSREGION

Bogmallo
(Airport Region)

7:00 AM

7:20 AM

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

6:00 AM
6:05 AM
6:15 AM
6:30 AM

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

Novotel Panjim
Ginger
Taj Vivanta
Goa Marriott 

HOTELSREGION

Panjim
(Central Region)

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DAY 1  (27 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.



7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:35 AM

Taj Exotica Resort & Spa
Fortune Resort Benaulim
Fairfield by Marriott Goa
Benaulim & Baywatch Resort

HOTELSREGION

Benaulim

7:00 AMNanutel Beach & Resort

HOTELREGION

Betalbatim

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:20 AM

The St. Regis Goa Resort
Holiday Inn Resort
Novotel Goa Dona Sylvia Resort
Radisson Blu Resort

HOTELSREGION

Cavelossim

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:25 AM
7:35 AM

Caravela Beach Resort
Majestic Eco Comforts
Sea Breeze
Elements by Rosetta

HOTELSREGION

Orlim

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

The Zuri White Sands
Sterling Goa Varca
Club Mahindra Resort Emerald
Azaya Beach Resort

HOTELSREGION

Varca

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:55 AM
8:05 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:45 AM
7:50 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:55 AM
8:05 AM

7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:50 AM

8:00 AM
8:10 AM
8:25 AM
8:35 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:05 AM
8:15 AM
8:20 AM

8:00 AM
8:10 AM
8:25 AM
8:35 AM

8:00 AM
8:05 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:10 AM
8:20 AM

The Lalit Golf & Spa Resort
Taj Gateway Palolem
Sobit Sarovar Portico

HOTELS DEPARTURE TIMINGSREGION

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:35 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:20 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:25 AM
10:35 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

Palolem

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

HOTEL SHUTTLE
BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 2–4 (28–30 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.



ORGANISED  BY

7:00 AMHeritage Village Resort and Spa

HOTELREGION

Arrossim

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM

Beleza By The Beach
Sea Queen Beach
Longinhos Beach Resort

HOTELSREGION

Colva

7:00 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

Alila Diwa Goa 
Planet Hollywood
Royal Orchid Beach Resort & Spa

HOTELSREGION

Utorda

7:30 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:50 AM

7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:10 AM
8:20 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

7:00 AM

7:20 AM

Bogmallo Beach Resort

The Flora Grand

HOTELSREGION

Bogmallo
(Airport Region)

8:00 AM

8:20 AM

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:15 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:05 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM

Novotel Panjim
Ginger
Taj Vivanta
Goa Marriott 

HOTELSREGION

Panjim
(Central Region)

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

6:30 AMLe Meriden

HOTELREGION

Calangute
(North Region) 7:30 AM

DEPARTURE TIMINGS

HOTEL SHUTTLE
BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 2–4 (28–30 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.


