



HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 1 (27 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Palolem	The Lalit Golf & Spa Resort	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Taj Gateway Palolem	6:10 AM	6:40 AM	7:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Sobit Sarovar Portico	6:20 AM	6:50 AM	7:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Cavelossim	The St. Regis Goa Resort	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Holiday Inn Resort	6:05 AM	6:35 AM	7:05 AM	10:05 AM
	Novotel Goa Dona Sylvia Resort	6:15 AM	6:45 AM	7:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Radisson Blu Resort	6:20 AM	6:50 AM	7:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Orlim	Caravela Beach Resort	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Majestic Eco Comforts	6:10 AM	6:40 AM	7:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Sea Breeze	6:25 AM	6:55 AM	7:25 AM	10:25 AM
	Elements by Rosetta	6:35 AM	7:05 AM	7:35 AM	10:35 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Varca	The Zuri White Sands	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Sterling Goa Varca	6:05 AM	6:35 AM	7:05 AM	10:05 AM
	Club Mahindra Resort Emerald	6:15 AM	6:45 AM	7:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Azaya Beach Resort	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	10:30 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Benaulim	Taj Exotica Resort & Spa	5:30 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Fortune Resort Benaulim	6:00 AM	6:40 AM	7:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Fairfield by Marriott Goa	6:15 AM	6:55 AM	7:25 AM	10:25 AM
	Benaulim & Baywatch Resort	6:30 AM	7:05 AM	7:35 AM	10:35 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Betalbatim	Nanutel Beach & Resort	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.



HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 1 (27 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Colva	Beleza By The Beach	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Sea Queen Beach	6:10 AM	6:40 AM	7:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Longinhos Beach Resort	6:20 AM	6:50 AM	7:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Utorda	Alila Diwa Goa	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Planet Hollywood	6:15 AM	6:45 AM	7:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Royal Orchid Beach Resort & Spa	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	10:30 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Arrossim	Heritage Village Resort and Spa	6:00 AM	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	10:00 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Panjim (Central Region)	Novotel Panjim	6:00 AM	7:00 AM
	Ginger	6:05 AM	7:05 AM
	Taj Vivanta	6:15 AM	7:15 AM
	Goa Marriott	6:30 AM	7:30 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Calangute (North Region)	Le Meriden	5:30 AM	6:30 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Bogmallo (Airport Region)	Bogmallo Beach Resort	6:00 AM	7:00 AM
	The Flora Grand	6:20 AM	7:20 AM

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.



HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 2-4 (28-30 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Palolem	The Lalit Golf & Spa Resort	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Taj Gateway Palolem	7:10 AM	7:40 AM	8:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Sobit Sarovar Portico	7:20 AM	7:50 AM	8:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Cavelossim	The St. Regis Goa Resort	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Holiday Inn Resort	7:05 AM	7:35 AM	8:05 AM	10:05 AM
	Novotel Goa Dona Sylvia Resort	7:15 AM	7:45 AM	8:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Radisson Blu Resort	7:20 AM	7:50 AM	8:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Orlim	Caravela Beach Resort	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Majestic Eco Comforts	7:10 AM	7:40 AM	8:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Sea Breeze	7:25 AM	7:55 AM	8:25 AM	10:25 AM
	Elements by Rosetta	7:35 AM	8:05 AM	8:35 AM	10:35 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Varca	The Zuri White Sands	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Sterling Goa Varca	7:05 AM	7:35 AM	8:05 AM	10:05 AM
	Club Mahindra Resort Emerald	7:15 AM	7:45 AM	8:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Azaya Beach Resort	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	10:30 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Benaulim	Taj Exotica Resort & Spa	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Fortune Resort Benaulim	7:10 AM	7:40 AM	8:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Fairfield by Marriott Goa	7:25 AM	7:55 AM	8:25 AM	10:25 AM
	Benaulim & Baywatch Resort	7:35 AM	8:05 AM	8:35 AM	10:35 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Betalbatim	Nanutel Beach & Resort	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.



HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

DAY 2-4 (28-30 JANUARY): DIRECT HOTEL SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES TO THE VENUE.

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Colva	Beleza By The Beach	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Sea Queen Beach	7:10 AM	7:40 AM	8:10 AM	10:10 AM
	Longinhos Beach Resort	7:20 AM	7:50 AM	8:20 AM	10:20 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Utorda	Alila Diwa Goa	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Planet Hollywood	7:15 AM	7:45 AM	8:15 AM	10:15 AM
	Royal Orchid Beach Resort & Spa	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	8:30 AM	10:30 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS			
Arrossim	Heritage Village Resort and Spa	7:00 AM	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	10:00 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Panjim (Central Region)	Novotel Panjim	7:00 AM	8:00 AM
	Ginger	7:05 AM	8:05 AM
	Taj Vivanta	7:15 AM	8:15 AM
	Goa Marriott	7:30 AM	8:30 AM

REGION	HOTEL	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Calangute (North Region)	Le Meriden	6:30 AM	7:30 AM

REGION	HOTELS	DEPARTURE TIMINGS	
Bogmallo (Airport Region)	Bogmallo Beach Resort	7:00 AM	8:00 AM
	The Flora Grand	7:20 AM	8:20 AM

CONTINUOUS SHUTTLE BUSES WILL OPERATE BETWEEN THE VENUE AND THE CAR PARK.
THE CAR PARK IS THE DEPARTURE POINT FOR ALL SHUTTLE BUSES.